Supreme Court of California
Results from the petition conference of 4/24/2024

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
AGUILAR, PEOPLE v. S284171 B326991 Petition for Review Granted and Held
BLOCKER, PEOPLE v. S284124 E080221 Petition for Review Granted and Held
KIMBLE, PEOPLE v. $284259 C097389 Petition for Review Granted and Held
LOCKTON COMPANIES, LLC - PACIFIC SERIESv. S.C.  S283932 B334428 Petition for Review Granted and Held
(CANALES)
LOCKTON INVESTMENT ADVISORS v. S.C. (KAUFMAN) S283963 B334130 Petition for Review Granted and Held
COLE v. S.C. (PEOPLE) S284161 A169804 Petition for Review G&T CA 1/3 <osc>
CROSS (GEORGE EUGENE) ON H.C. S284141 G063770 Petition for Review G&T CA 4/3 <osc>
LONG v. CITY OF EXETER S283966 B316324 Petition for Review G&T CA 2/6
IN RE L.B. $283828 F086109 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Denied & depublished
AMANTE, PEOPLE v. S275395 A161567 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 1/4 Transferred after hold
ANDRADE, PEOPLE v. S273659 F081878 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 5 Transferred after hold
AYALA, PEOPLE v. S274079 G059900 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 4/3 Transferred after hold
BALISTRERI v. BALISTRERI S273909 Al162222 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 1/3 Transferred after hold
CARDENAS, PEOPLE v. S264713 G058311 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 4/3 Transferred after hold
CARDENAS, PEOPLE v. S275778 A161694 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 1/4 Transferred after hold
CERVANTES, PEOPLE v. S275611 G058554 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 4/3 Transferred after hold

CHARLES, PEOPLE v. S278490 C092841 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 3


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
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Title
CURIEL, PEOPLE v.

GONZALEZ, PEOPLE v.
GUADARRAMA, PEOPLE v.
HIGUERA, PEOPLE v.
NAVARRO, PEOPLE v.
OLAGUE, PEOPLE v.
PACHECO, PEOPLE v.
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v.
RAMIREZ, PEOPLE v.
REAZA, PEOPLE v.

REYES, PEOPLE v.
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.
ACCUSATION OF H. (JENNY)

ALAMEDA, COUNTY OF v. ALAMEDA COUNTY
TAXPAYERS' ASSOCIATION

BAKER v. PACIFIC OAKS EDUCATION CORPORATION
BARAJAS, PEOPLE v.
BOSWELL, PEOPLE v.

CALIFORNIA PRIVACY PROTECTION AGENCY v. S.C.
(CALIFORNIA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE)

CASTANEDA, PEOPLE v

CHAVEZ v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

CHAVEZVALDOVINOS, PEOPLE v.

COKLEY, PEOPLE v.

CRUZ v. CEDAR CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT

Case # CA#
S274467 F081143
S274324 F080555
S274405 G059643
S275897 A161879
S281324 B321066
S273314 C092670
S274102 G059940
S277540 G060355
$281415 G061275
S274110 E074012
S279727 G061334
$282101 C096809
S284145

S284153 A166401
$284086 B320814
$284188 F085302
$284216 D081117
$283856 C099130
$283938 H050371
$284068 B332361
$284239 A165564
$284272 C096453
$284100 B315203

2

Action Type
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Request for Remand

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case

Accusation against an attorney

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

4124124

Result
CA 5 Transferred after hold
Denied as moot (Remand)

CA 5 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 4/3

CA 1/4 Transferred after hold
CA 2/8 Transferred after hold
CA 3 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 4/3
Dismissed - to CA 4/3

CA 4/3 Transferred after hold
CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 4/3

CA 3 Transferred after hold
Denied

Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
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Title Case #
DEARING, PEOPLE v. S284177
DOMINGUEZ, PEOPLE v. S284211
FERDIN, PEOPLE v. S284265
FRANCO, PEOPLE v. $284228
FRASER v. FARVID $284257
GATICA V. S.C. (PEOPLE) $283890
GUERRERO v. CITY OF LOS ANGELES (TTLC LOS $283958
ANGELES - EL SERENO)

HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v. $284097
HUGHES, PEOPLE v. $284212

JANE DOE #1 (1.G.) v. MASSAGE ENVY FRANCHISING  S283659

JASSO, PEOPLE v. 5284289
JUE, PEOPLE v. 5284231
KALALANG v. KAISER FOUNDATION HOSPITALS 5283648
LEWIS, PEOPLE v. S284217
LUBRIN, PEOPLE v. S284208
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v. 5284237
MEDINA (JOHN) ON H.C. 5284403
MEZA, PEOPLE v. 5284230
MYASNYANKIN v. NATIONWIDE MUTUAL 5284131

INSURANCE COMPANY

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL v. CITY OF S284181
LOS ANGELES (CHINA SHIPPING (NORTH AMERICA)

HOLDING CO.)

NASH (ROBERT CHRISTOPHER) ON H.C.

5281948

CA#
G063355

C096435
F084836
E079952
B324831
G063733
B326033

B327241
B325381
H050069
F085209
C098315
H049585
C093575
G060424
G062436

C096776
A166946

D080902

Action Type
Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Depublication request

Habeas Corpus petition

Result
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied

Denied

4124124
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Title
NEVAREZ, PEOPLE v.

PACIFIC MANUFACTURED HOMES v. M.A. CIRILLO &
ASSOCIATES

PENNINGTON, PEOPLE v.

PIET v. CA 2 (PERSOLVE)

REDDEN, PEOPLE v.

REYNOSO v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

SANDERS (STEPHEN CHARLES) ON H.C.
SCHMITZER v. W.C.A.B. (MCCLATCHY NEWSPAPERS)
SCHRIER v. S.C. (SCHRIER)

SCIOSCIOLE, PEOPLE v.

SHERRY, PEOPLE v.

SMITH v. FOLSOM INVESTORS

SOTOLONGO, PEOPLE v.

TARBUTTON v. S.C. (DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST CO.)
VENTURA, PEOPLE v.

VISALIA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT v. PUBLIC
EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS BOARD (CALIFORNIA
SCHOOL EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION)

WASHINGTON (RODERICK NATHANIEL) ON H.C.
WATSON, PEOPLE v.

Case #
5284210

S5283650

5284261
5284120
5284229
5283518
S284223
5284194
5283861
S284233
5284209
5283263
5283876
5284114
S284246
5283838

5283883
5284283

CA#
C097543

D080931

D081312

B328856

D082727
F087001
A169547
C097857
H050848
C097549
A165612
E082931
D082224
F084032

C097851

Action Type
Petition for Review

Publication request

Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Publication request

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

4124124

Result
Denied

Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depublish)

Denied
Denied



